
(cf. the newest info at „Sesshin Plans: SATO, M.“ / http://www.sanbo-zen.org/master_e.html ) 

 

 

SESSHIN PLANS 2019~2020 

last modification: Feb. 11, 2019 

 (accompanied by: SATO Migaku;  Email: migsato20701<at>nifty.com) 

Application at the Domicilium: http://meditationshaus-domicilium.de/veranstaltungsprogramm.html 

Application at the Sonnenhof: http://www.Sonnenhof-holzinshaus.de/zen-kurse.html 

Application at the “Theological Seminary for Rural Mission“/Machida, Tokyo: noden@pony.ocn.ne.jp 

 

2019: 

(1) Sesshin in the Domicilium/Weyarn 

  Evening of Feb. 22, 2019 (Fri.) – Morning of Mar. 1, 2019 (Fri.): 6 full days 

(2) Sesshin in the Sonnenhof/Aitern 

  Evening of July 1, 2019 (Mon.) – Morning of July 7, 2019 (Sun.): 5 full days 

(3) Sesshin in the Domicilium/Weyarn 

  Evening of July 14, 2019 (Sun.) – Morning of July 21, 2019 (Sun.): 6 full days 

(4) Sesshin in the Domicilium/Weyarn 

  Evening of Aug. 23, 2019 (Fri.) – Morning of Aug. 30, 2019 (Fri.): 6 full days 

(5) Sesshin in the Domicilium/Weyarn 

  Evening of Nov. 24, 2019 (So.) – Morning of Dec. 1, 2019 (So.): 6 full days 

(6) Sesshin in the Theological Seminary for Rural Mission/Machida, Tokyo 

   Morning of Dec. 16, 2019 (Mon.) – Morning of Dec. 21, 2019 (Sat.): 5 days 

 

2020: 

(7) Sesshin in Galilee/Israel 

  Evening of Jan. 20, 2020 (Mon.) – Late Afternoon of Jan. 20, 2020 (Sat.): 4.5 days 

(8) Sesshin in the Domicilium/Weyarn   

  Evening of Feb. 16, 2020 (Sun.) – Morning of Feb. 23, 2020 (Sun.): 6 full days 

(9) Sesshin in the Domicilium/Weyarn   

  Evening of May 24, 2020 (Sun.) – Morning of May 31, 2020 (Sun.): 6 full days 

(10) Sesshin in the Sonnenhof/Aitern 

  Evening of June 28, 2020 (Sun.) – Morning of July 4, 2020 (Sat.): 5 full days 

(11) Sesshin in the Domicilium/Weyarn   

  Evening of July 19, 2020 (Sun.) – Morning of July 26, 2020 (Sun.): 6 full days 

(12) Sesshin in the Domicilium/Weyarn   

  Evening of Nov. 15, 2020 (Sun.) – Morning of Nov. 22, 2020 (Sun.): 6 full days 

(13) Sesshin in the Theological Seminary for Rural Mission/Machida, Tokyo 

  (Provisionary) Morning of Dec. 14, 2020 (Mon.) – Morning of Dec. 21, 2020 (Sat.): 5 days 

 

(14)  further dates in 2021 are to be fixed in due course. 

 

Subject to changes in short notice! 
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